3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REV\S\ONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATLANTIC VERSIQN TERMINATOR A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION 5ATE SN B0
SART INTERFACE ADAPTER A | RELEASED 250012012 | RW | TF
NUMBER REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE = T Ecr 19002122 Y R g
C ECR-21-111225 24A062021 | FJ RK
21516461 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
2151646 -2 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2151646-1 C TOOLING KIT MECHANICAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2151646-2 C TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2151646-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP ST7E TYPE
WIRE 1.78 mm [.070] -
INSUL [2.03 mm [.080] O
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS ——f
408-35047 L
‘ - - 2119641-1  |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
TERMINAL DATA: BOSCH TERMINAL BOSCH CRIMP SPECIFICATION - | | | | 5119082-8 CAM. SNAIL. INSULATION ADJUSTMENT SA 4
TERMINAL NAME: MATRIX 1.2 - CLEAN BODY R 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
WIRE STRIP LENGTH CZZELI_ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE 3 3 1 1 1 1 21190831 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
3.20-3.80 mm [.126-.150 IN] 1.70-2.10 mm [.067-.083 NI SR [-18023-7 |SCR, SHT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 241
928 400 0TV_EN ) ) - N 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
XEEMQQ%[QN - - 2844940-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
SPECTIFICATION - - i} - |REF|REF|REF|REF 994970-7? COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1104
N 2119955-1  |ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
TERMINALS APPLIED Zl R 2844908-1  |SCREW, LOCKING 99
TE TERMINAL BOSCH TERMINAL TE TERMINAL BOSCH TERMINAL R 2844907-1  |[POST, LOCKING 98
2113269- 1 1 928 498 992 R 4558885 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
R 22218-8 SPRING, COMPRESSTON 77
R 8547694 HOLDER, INS 74
R 1803607-3  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
WIRE v CRIMP HEIGHT I CRIMP HEIGHT - 1 1 1 1 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION o/
ST17F 7=0| m LINCH) SEFERENCE SETTING “ 212 2| 2| 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 | 66
0 Tommo U 0se 0 03 04t 001 - R 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
R 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
R 21028-2 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING .062 X .250 58
R 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 56
SWARNTNG a4 ] 4] 4 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 54
a ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE e LR e B 22
SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE N T R B 18023-9 SCR. SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 19
SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE 10O - -] 2119652-1  [FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
4?3 RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR - - 2119653-1 |FEED CAM, POST FEED 41
R 1803583-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF
Z/\x5%5%?%gC6§U§§$ngk%gSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND PF%C)PEZR E;EATLJP ﬁ\N{> A\D\JtJSATW4E[V178 ‘ - 1 1 1 1 18035715-1 RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC ji
| R 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
Zﬁl APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. - | | | | 3-11752356-3 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
Zﬁ: CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE B A c019589-> |5CR, BHSC, RoHs (WA X c0) =
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE “ e 2 e |2 | 2-c844962°6 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. R 2844992-1  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER B L SRR SPACER, CRIMPER 28
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. - 1 1 1 1 1320928-7 STRIP GUIDE 24
AN el LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED R 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 21
- -l 2] 2 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
R 2119533-1  |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
N - 2119806 - | [NSERT, SHEAR 13
R 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION (I
R 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR |1
N - e 2119805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N - e 4542765 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
N 1633919-3  |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
- - - - - 9
R 2119780-9  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
R 3-238011-1 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N 22 ] 5-2119784-4 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O  PREMIUM 3
R 455888~ 1 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N T2 ] 3-456404-2 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
“771-72]-71] -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION g
TRPRZ0TZ — T8 Conmectint
DIMENSITONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHE?\Q—?:EEI\NAW7APRZOWZ % TE HOrHSburg' PAY1710573608
' OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 1TAPR2012 [ NAME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION LT o 18 e
Ll L Applicator
8 h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S W O { 4 & 2 O { 4 @GZ% E\EE %i APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) s e A 1| 00779 [@o2 151646 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET | OFA e C

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 38 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3 1

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

@ COPYRIGHT 20

SR SED RN

-

MECHANTCAL

SEE DETAIL A"—

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTION

(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm S

30mm STROKE

TROKE

A $ 7 ﬂu I
P o
- <l

d

[~

DIST

REVISTONS

6 6 p LTR

DESCRIPTION

DATE

DWN APVD

SEE SHEET

~——1.0+£0.5

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

%

44 . 61+£0.

%

05

RAM SET

-UP

b

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

I —

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

o [TAPHEDTE — TE Connectivit
R.OWILSON — Y
CHK 1 TAPR201? ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS K‘JSTAKEM
OTHERWISE SPECIF IED: APVD I TAPR20 12 [namE ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION :
‘O E\[g i: PROD7UCT SPEC App ‘ ‘ C (] % O”‘
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE Shown on sheets [ of 4 & 2 of 4 e . RFRLICATION SHEC *
Ar Omm S T ROK E ' ' ' 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Paci1fi¢c version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLES . :
MECHANICAL MECHANTCAL AR FEED Al100779 [C=2151646 -
POST FEED PRE FEED Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET p) OFA REVC
| SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISITONS

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR

PART INTERFACE ADAPTER R R
REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2151646-1 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2-2151646-2 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
(-2151646-1 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -

APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP STZE TYPE
WIRE 178 mm [.070] F
INSUL |2.03 mm [.080] O
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35042 LL]
TERMINAL DATA: BOSCH TERMINAL JOSCH CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 1 21190872-8 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 1244
TERMINAL NAME: MATRIX 1. 2 - CLEAN BODY - 1 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE SN 1 1 %282% EE;AIEE%&NES\E%OE Zlg\t éjf
3.20-3.80 mm [.126-.150 INJ 1.70-2.10 mm [.067-.083 IN] B 195601 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEWBLY 5379
XEEMM%MN 198 ADD OTV-EN ) ] - 2844940-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 1238
SPECTEICATION ) ) ) - |REF|REF 994970 -7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
-] - 2119641-2  |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 115
TERMINALS APPUEDA - | | 2168083-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
TE TERMINAL BOSCH TERMINAL TE TERMINAL BOSCH TERMINAL o I c168083-9 [5CR, SKI HD CAP, RoH>, M4 X 20 _1z13
EREITE SEPERTERTE - - ] 2119653-2 |FEED CAM, POST FEED | 47
- 1 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 114
- 1 1803516-1 RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 140
1fl - 1 2119955-1  |ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
WIRE £ _—|CRIMP HEIGHT [CRIMP HEIGHT N R T I o L 12
Se @ ¢=D0) EFERENCE SETT IR [ LT L 2eadsor-1 1POST, LoCiIiG 98
0. 75mm? 1.03+/-0.03 [ . 041+/-.0011 6.1 _ | | 02278-8 SPRING, COMPRESSION 177
- | 854769- 4 HOLDER, INS 174
- 1 1803607-3 | DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 17
- 1 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 167
-2 ]2 2168078-1  |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 | 66
- 1 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 159
s WARNING - | 210287 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING .062 X .250 158
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE ~ ! 13386851 PAWL, FEED :56
() SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SIZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE e T
SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE 10O I 180739 SCR_SKT HD CAP M2 ¥ 6.0 279
/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS THE CRIMP TOOLING. RererR TO THe INSIRUCTION SHEeT FOR T 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 128
ZLRH{RTOSWMJH>wmﬂmeNswm’chmmwm,LWRmAHMJMD PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . ] | 1605602-1  |5CR, BHSCL, RoHs (M X 25) . 4
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - 1 3-1752356-3 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
Lfl -2 ]2 2079383-5  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 133
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 2472 _ B D 2-2844962-6 |SPACER. CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 130
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE — b c844992-1  JASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 1 29
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - | 455888 -4 SPACER, CRIMPER 128
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. _ | | 1320928~ 7 STRIP GUIDE 124
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER - W W 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 | 2]
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. -2 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 120
zfg TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. ] | cl19933-1  |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 119
N - | 1 21198061 INSERT, SHEAR 113
- 1 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION [ 7
- 1 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR |
N - | 1 2119805-1 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N - | 1 454276-5 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
N | | 1633919-3  |ANVIL, COMBINATION 18
-1 : : 16
- 1 2119780-9  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- 1 3-238011-1 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
NEE | 1 5-2119784-4 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O  PREMIUM 3
- 1 455888 - 1 SPACER, CRIMPER 2
N | | 3-456404-2 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-77]-22|-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION g
TAPRZ0T2 — TE Comectin
DIMENSITONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHE?VSV—I(:iEI\NAW7APRZOWZ % TE HOrHSburg' PAY1710573608
' OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 1 TAPRZ2012 | NAME ‘
{D /x<i: I F I <j \/ E{% ES I <> %J mm o L L ELBIN Ocean Side Feed
D olC il Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S 3 O { 4 & 4 O { 4 @GE EEE %i APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) T i T A 1] 00779 [©=2151646 )

Customer Accessible Production Drawing [ 3 4 C
0

AMP 4805 REV 31MAR2000 | SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




8 l ° ’ ) : — iT AEVISTONS
-teD I YPE
MECHANTCAL
RN

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SITDE)

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm S TROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

@
O Sy, G

MECHANTCAL MECHANTCAL
POST FEED PRE FEED

0

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

REF

35 584it0 05 REF
‘ w ‘

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

| REF

=N
=

I —

- IO

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

(At lantic

PACTFTC VERSTON

Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4
version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4)

mm
0 PLC
| PLC

{::::%2 PLC
3 PLC
AL

: \}‘ CORTORA%%N DWRNOWILSON 17APR2012 @TE TE COHH@CHVHY
CHEK ITAPR2OT2 ::) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE K‘J‘STAKEM
EEEEEEEEEEEEEEE : APVD T TAPRZ2012 | NAME ‘
T L ELBIN Ocean Side Feed

AAAAAA

PPPPPPPPPPP

Applicator

CCCCCCCC

\\\\\\

A 100779 (C=2151646

Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [>*F o | 4 OFA e C

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




